851-256 Rev. E
Set-up, Operation
& Maintenance Manual
2100, 4100, 6100 Series
Bottom Mount Drive Package
for Standard Load 90� Industrial�60 Hz Gearmotors
Table of Contents
Warnings – General Safety 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Single Phase Three Phase DC Variable Speed
Output Power 0.25 hp (0.19 kw)
Input Voltage 115 Volts A.C. 208 to 230/460 Volts A.C. 130 Volts D.C.
Input Frequency 60 Hz N/A
Input Current 5.0 Amperes 1.2 /0.6 Amperes 2.2 Amperes
Motor RPM 1725 2500
Gearmotor Ratios 5:1, 10:1, 20:1, 40:1, 60:1
Frame Size NEMA 42 CZ
Motor Type Totally Enclosed, Fan-cooled
Product Description
2100, 4100, 6100 Series Bottom Mount Drive Package for Standard Load 90� Industrial 60 Hz Gearmotors SOMM
851-256 Rev. E 4 Dorner Mfg. Corp.
Table 2: Belt Speeds for Standard Load Fixed Speed 90� 60 Hz Gearmotors
Gearmotors Belt Speed Drive DrivenBelt Speed Drive Driven
Part Number RPM ft/min M/min Pulley Pulley
32M060HL4(vp)FN 29 5 1.5 19 32
32M060HL4(vp)FN 29 8 2.4 32 32
32M040HL4(vp)FN 43 12 3.7 32 32
32M040HL4(vp)FN 43 18 5.5 48 32
32M020HL4(vp)FN 86 25 7.6 32 32
32M020HL4(vp)FN 86 37 11.3 48 32
32M010HL4(vp)FN 173 49 14.9 32 32
32M010HL4(vp)FN 173 74 22.6 48 32
32M005HL4(vp)FN 345 99 30.3 32 32
32M005HL4(vp)FN 345 145 45.1 48 32
32M005HL4(vp)FN 345 169 51.5 48 28
32M005HL4(vp)FN 345 197 60 44 22
32M005HL4(vp)FN 345 215 65 48 22
32M005HL4(vp)FN 345 249 76 48 19
(vp) = voltage and phase
11 = 115 V, 1-phase
23 = 208–230/460 V, 3-phase
Table 3: Belt Speeds for Standard Load Variable Speed 90� DC Gearmotors
Gearmotors Belt Speed Drive DrivenDrive Driven
Part Number RPM In–lb N–m ft/min M/min Pulley Pulley
32M060HLD3DEN 42 198 22.4 0.8 – 7.0 0.3 – 2.2 19 32
32M060HLD3DEN 42 198 22.4 1.4 – 12 0.4 – 3.6 32 32
32M040HLD3DEN 63 163 18.4 2.1 – 18 0.7 – 5.4 32 32
32M020HLD3DEN 125 98 11.1 4.3 – 36 1.3 – 11 32 32
32M010HLD3DEN 250 54 6.1 9.0 – 71 2.6 – 22 32 32
32M005HLD3DEN 500 28 3.2 17 – 143 5.2 – 43 32 32
32M005HLD3DEN 500 28 3.2 26 – 214 7.8 – 65 48 32
32M005HLD3DEN 500 28 3.2 29 – 245 9.0 – 75 48 28
NOTE: For belt speed other than those listed, con-
tact factory for details.

2100, 4100, 6100 Series Bottom Mount Drive Package for Standard Load 90� Industrial 60 Hz Gearmotors SOMM
Dorner Mfg. Corp. 11 851-256 Rev. E
NOTE: For replacement parts other than those
shown on this page, contact an authorized Dorner
Service Center or the factory.
Item Part No. Part Description
1 826-328 Motor, 0.25 hp (0.19 Kw) 115/230 Volts,
60 Hz, 1-Phase
826-337 Motor, 0.25 hp (0.19 Kw) 115/230 Volts,
60 Hz, 1-Phase with Reversing
826-330
Motor, 0.25 hp (0.19 Kw)
208–230/460 Volts, 60 Hz, 3-Phase
826-332 Motor, 0.25 hp (0.19 Kw) 130 Volts DC
2 32M005HL Gear Reducer,  5:1, 42 CZ
32M010HL Gear Reducer, 10:1, 42 CZ
32M020HL Gear Reducer, 20:1, 42 CZ
32M040HL Gear Reducer, 40:1, 42 CZ
32M060HL Gear Reducer, 60:1, 42 CZ
3 814-104 Timing Belt, 15mm W x 450mm L
814-105 Timing Belt, 15mm W x 460mm L
814-065 Timing Belt, 15mm W x 475mm L
814-112 Timing Belt, 15mm W x 495mm L